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Shan Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commussioner
Pat Apple, Commussioner

Qctober 17, 2014

Berexco LLC
2020 N. Bramblewood
Wichita, KS 67206

Re: Moser 3-9
NW/4 Sec. 09-01S-36W
Rawlins County, Kansas
15-153-20927-00-00

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in
which to close the drilling pits associated with the Moser 3-9 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired on 06/23/2014. This extension will expire
12/23/2014. No additional extensions will be granted. In the event there is water
standing in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an authorized disposal facility
to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically extends the time period for
filing the closure of surface pit form, but not the time period for filing the waste transfer

form (CDP-5).

Failure to close the pit prior to the expiration date shall result in a monetary penalty in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a).

Please complete the pit closure form (CDP-4) through Kolar (Kansas On-Line Automated
Reporting) at https://kolar.kgs.ku.edu.

if you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Kathy Haynes at
(316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Ryan A. Hoffman
Director

Cc: File
District




BEREXCO LLC

10 October, 2014

Kansas Corporation Commission
Qil and Gas Conservation Division
266 No. Market — Suite 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513

Attn.- Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection & Remediation Department

Re: CDP-4 Surface Pit Closure Form for:
Berexco LLC’s Moser #3-9 well, located in:
SE NW SW NW Section 9-15-36W, Rawlins County, Kansas
1970’ FNL of section, 550’ FWL of section.
APl # 15-153-20927-00-00

Dear Ms. Haynes,

We are in receipt of your letter dated October 2" 2014 and recognize the deadline for
closing the referenced pit has passed. There has been an unusual amount of
precipitation in this area, and the last portion of the reserve pit is still too wet to close, but
lacks free fluid that we can haul from this location. We have recently crowded the pit,
and will file the CDP-4 Pit Closure Form when we are able to complete this work. |
apologize for this oversight, we are working with our personnel and contractors to be
cognizant of the time allowed for these things to happen. We'll finish the pit closure and
required filing as soon as possible.

If you have any further concerns or questions, please call or otherwise contact me at
your convenience.

Sincerely, -
W (At
i

chard R. Smith
Engineering Technician,
Berexco LL.C (316) 337-8334

rsmith@berexco.com
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